Protective Devices
1 EATON CORPORATION xxxxx+xxxx-xxxxEN
•  Electronic combined RCD/MCB device
• Permanent connected neutral conductor (750 mm)
• Contact position indicator red - green
• Tripping characteristic C
• Rated breaking capacity 6 kA
Electronic Combined RCD/MCB Devices PKA6, 1+N-pole

Perm. ambient temperature range -25°C to +40°C
Resistance to climatic conditions 25-55°C/90-95% relative
    humidity acc. to IEC 60068-2
Dimensions (mm)
Connection diagram
1+N-pole
Clip
xInsta_PKA6_MV_E.indd   3 23.02.2017   13:57:11
Dimensions (mm)
Circuit protection
Eaton	PKA6
In / I∆n Type designation
Units per
package(A)
Characteristic C
10/0.01	 PKA6-10/1N/C/001	 1/30
13/0.01	 PKA6-13/1N/C/001	 1/30
16/0.01	 PKA6-16/1N/C/001	 1/30
20/0.01	 PKA6-20/1N/C/001	 1/30
25/0.01	 PKA6-25/1N/C/001	 1/30
32/0.01	 PKA6-32/1N/C/001	 1/30
40/0.01	 PKA6-40/1N/C/001	 1/30
10/0.03	 PKA6-10/1N/C/003	 1/30
13/0.03	 PKA6-13/1N/C/003	 1/30
16/0.03	 PKA6-16/1N/C/003	 1/30
20/0.03	 PKA6-20/1N/C/003	 1/30
25/0.03	 PKA6-25/1N/C/003	 1/30
32/0.03	 PKA6-32/1N/C/003	 1/30
40/0.03	 PKA6-40/1N/C/003	 1/30
10/0.1	 PKA6-10/1N/C/01	 1/30
13/0.1	 PKA6-13/1N/C/01	 1/30
16/0.1	 PKA6-16/1N/C/01	 1/30
20/0.1	 PKA6-20/1N/C/01	 1/30
25/0.1	 PKA6-25/1N/C/01	 1/30
32/0.1	 PKA6-32/1N/C/01	 1/30
40/0.1	 PKA6-40/1N/C/01	 1/30
Electronic Combined RCD/MCB Devices PKA6
1+N-pole
Conditionally surge current-proof 250 A, type AC
RCBO Item no.
Breaking
Capacity
(kArms)
Eaton Upstream
Fuse Link
Item no.
Three-phase
prospective
short-circuit
current (kArms)
Pre-arcing
I2t (A2s)
Total I2t @
500V (A2s)
Peak cut-off
current @
50kArms (kApk)
Watts
Loss
(W)
PKA6-10/1N/C/xxx 6 F5GG200U1 50 97,000 368,600 18 15
PKA6-16/1N/C/xxx 6 F5GG200U1 50 97,000 368,600 18 15
PKA6-20/1N/C/xxx 6 F5GG200U1 50 97,000 368,600 18 15
PKA6-25/1N/C/xxx 6 F5GG200U1 50 97,000 368,600 18 15
PKA6-32/1N/C/xxx 6 F5GG250U1 50 151,300 574,900 25 19
PKA6-40/1N/C/xxx 6 F5GG250U1 50 151,300 574,900 25 19
Electrical
Design	according	to	 IEC/EN	61009
Current	test	marks	as	printed	onto	the	device
Number	of	poles	 1+N-pole
Pole	switched,
N	led	through	(solid	neutral)
Rated	voltage	Un	 240	VAC
Rated	frequency	 50	Hz